

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, I&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 51 -Fisheries of 2025

Date d: 27-01-2025

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name of the Official	Designation	From	To
1.	Masroor Hussain	Section Officer	ADF Rajouri with add charge AD Poonch	AD Poonch
2.	Satiesh Koul	Head Assistant		Joint Directo Chenab Valle Jammu
3	Kuldeep Raj	Head Assistant	ADF Jammu	ADF Kathua
4	Sanjeet Kumar	Sr. Assistant	ADF Samha	Directorate of Fisheries Camp Jammu
5	Ropesh Chander	Sr. Assistant	CPO NFSF Kathua	Directorate of Fisheries Camp Jammu
6	Sukhdev Sharma	Sr. Assistant	ADF Jammu	CPO NFSF Kathua
7	Rajesh Sorta	Sr. Assistant	Directorate of Fisheries Camp Jammu	ADF Samba
8	Najma Farhat	I/c Sr. Asstt	CPO RFFDA Ghomnasan	ADF Jammu
9	Neelam Singh	Jr. Assistant	ADF Kathua	ADF Jammu
10	Sanjay Bhushan	Jr. Assistant	ADF Kishtwar	ADF Doda
11	Vinay Kumar	Jr. Assistant	ADF Udhampur	Directorate of Fisheries Camp Jammu
2	Uzma Nazir	Jr. Assistant	ADE D. J.	ADF Kishtwar

Sd/-

(Ab. Majid Tak), Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/176

Dated: 27-01-2025

Copy to the:

1. Joint Director Fisheries Chenab / Central Jammu Division for inf.

CPO/SPO/ADF/AO......for information and n/action.

3. Concerned for immediate compliance.

4. Adm. Section/Order file

Deputy Director Fisheries,

Central